- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

Dominion Energy Utah's Application for Approval of the 2023 Budget for Energy Efficiency Programs and Market Transformation Initiative

Dominion Energy Utah's Energy Efficiency Reports, 2024

DOCKET NO. 22-057-18

DOCKET NO. 24-057-01

NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD

ISSUED: February 23, 2024

On January 16, 2024, Dominion Energy Utah (DEU) filed a report in the dockets referenced above, in part, to notify the Public Service Commission (PSC) that the projected spending for the Builder Program and the Weatherization Program will exceed their PSC-approved 2023 budgeted amounts.¹ Specifically, the (1) Builder Program will finish the year at one hundred and three percent (103%) of the PSC-approved \$8.25 million 2023 budget, and (2) Weatherization Program will finish the year at one hundred and two percent (102%) of the PSC-approved \$7.7 million 2023 budget. Any interested party may submit comments on the expenses that exceeded the PSC-approved 2023 budget on or before Thursday, March 14, 2024, and reply comments no later than Monday, March 25, 2024.

¹ DEU must seek approval of any projected spending that exceeds the original budgeted amount in accordance with the PSC's order in Docket No. 09-057-15, issued January 12, 2010.

DOCKET NOS. 22-057-18 and 24-057-01

- 2 -

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, February 23, 2024.

/s/ John E. Delaney
Presiding Officer

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary DW#332583

DOCKET NOS. 22-057-18 and 24-057-01

- 3 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on February 23, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated below:

By Email:

Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com)
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com)
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com)
Dominion Energy Utah

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Madison Galt (<u>mgalt@utah.gov</u>)

Division of Public Utilities

Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov)
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov)
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov)
Jacob Zachary (jzachary@utah.gov)
(ocs@utah.gov)
Office of Consumer Services

Administrative Assistant